REERIN AR
142 FEBHBEWERE
BRSNS A - BHERTHSMRKREE (1RBEE (2) LIEAS)

EIEES B ETTEREN
CENE ] 2 (R , X L = X .
BE | #E | 5% B BE HE &&t
(Br)
W T RELTH 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240 40,443 | 13,797 54,240
FERTEARELIH 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
m |BRIEZRELTIN 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
oL BRI REZELTN 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
2 | ¥ |EFIRRELH 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Ffr SEEOIEEEERNEBLELIT | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
JOEE R LR | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Eﬁ%ﬁéﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁ 38,666 | 8,513 | 47,179 38,666 | 8,513 47,179
f; ENEEABELMN 38,666 | 8,513 | 47,179 38,666 | 8,513 47,179
I IEE 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
f BHRIREAR 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
3 g |BFfIEAR 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
- L [FERIER 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
g | ¥ |zmeapgaRies 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
@ BB IRER 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
% MACRIR AN SRR ET & 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
‘@ TH#EE% 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
g | [BNEER 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
;Si = BNITHEEIEEER 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
. P Bema 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
g;; THEEEZ 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
- iﬁéﬁﬁ%%% 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
5 |EXHRER 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
FER TERBIZE) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
e TRER(RI3E) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
Btk TERBI3E) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
i fé‘é?l&ﬂ(ﬁmﬁ) 21430 | 10,645 | 32,075
= w [FERIER(E2E) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174
tem TRER(B25F) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174
B TERE2EF) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174
FIRER(E2E) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174

==
= =1
it hEEEE

—B N BMBR —FA1,34570 ; B_FEAR1,4987T °




REERIT KRS
148 FEEMEWEIRAE
AR REEDS LA BHEBSHSRBNEEE (1125 (2) UHAR)

EIEES B ETTEREN
= i Z (R 5845
=l | Bl E)A sE | e | o | mas | B8 | am | &
(BF)
e LIZRIETHE 38,517 | 13,140 | 51,657 38,517 | 13,140 51,657
FERTREREBELN 38,517 | 13,140 | 51,657
f@éﬁ%ﬂi%ﬁﬁﬂﬁ 38,517 | 13,140 | 51,657
W | g |ENAERBIRERELH 38,517 | 13,140 | 51,657
= BEFITEHELHN 38,517 | 13,140 | 51,657
FiT 4 Bs G 8 % R A R R B BT 38,517 | 13,140 | 51,657
= |EFASNEREREHAEREL | 36,825| 8,108 | 44,933
2 | EEEEREHN 36,825 | 8,108 | 44,933 36,825 | 8,108 44,933
B anEmamEt 36,825 | 8,108 | 44,933 36,825 8,108 44,933
e T2 A 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
2 EHITEAR 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
é @ EFIEXR 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
~ LT [*¥ERTIEA 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
= SNET T T Pty 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
) BB LER 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
g MACEI R BN HAR R ET R 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,413
) THEEA 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,315
. | m |EREER 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1315
& B BOTHERBREEE AR 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,315
"  nemns 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1315
% EEEHEZ 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,315
B % mmsER 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,315
% AN ER 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,315
FERTREN (FI3FE) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
Hem TAER (BI34F) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
B TER (BIB3E) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
il f EF TR (B3F) 21,430 | 10,645 | 32,075
T | g |HEETRR (%2F) 29324 | 11,850 | 41,174
W TER (1825 ) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174
BHTER (#B2F) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174
EFTER (#B2F) 29,324 | 11,850 | 41,174

i LEEBEEBENBHEN—F/81,34570  B_EFER/14137T -




4B FEBHBNEIRE
EREF A EBL TN RERRF S FSNSR BN EITE

RS YNE 11051128 FEEANE
EH | Al ENEY HES-EREFRENR epy-re| HEH-EBRFEENER | gry-rs
Bz s ozt |AIEIUE | s e Bt ElIES5 iR
m |BEIEZR 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250 27,845
m } BEfrIE% 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250
57 > ENRABIESR 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250
g = |BMEEA 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250
; B BUTHEEREEER 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250
B |rxama 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250
TEE BN ARE R 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 31,250
i

— ~ U EBRERBH B E11456 A 6 H ZHEF (—)F 55114006007 75F L HHE -
- REBFEEN - BWEBRANT -
(—) BEYLZRRE - § A G2H44070
() BiEBBEBEEAFEHEKNAESEELERENRES BEMH)
L V2BERE (&) DIRTASRZ B4 & NSRRI
2. 113BERE (&) DME AR B4 G AEE1,2000T
(=) WERsEEE RS © 1384FE (&) DMEAR 24 F NFEHA3005T
= - HESEHMERENSEBRFMHE - WEWT :
(—) —MEBHPEE | MEIBTHHEEN19,12970 - AR R EEHEN18.28870 ; —HIB T #HAN13.48370 - BE RN BEHEEN12,7547T -
(o) FESH  RERE BUOEREBRASEBHEZERED -
(=) AAECESEMBAHEEE - REsE—E -
- HESE BRI EBBLENERBEZERBEYSIRHBI88E6H3 H A 881 F 5880580565 (KA EHHE) :
(—) BITHEE3S257T - HER10,4407T °
(=) XEBEEBE36,57670 - MER6,4437T -
h - AEBEF=EERBRFERRE - RWBEERBEB 100568 14 BB T (C)F 510005099 14B5E < IHIE)




Lunghwa University of Science and Technology

Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Standards for Academic Year 2025 (AY114)

Day Division, Division of Continuing Education, and In-Service Master’s Programs

(For students enrolled in AY2023 and thereafter)

Academic Department Division of
Program Category Day Division Continuing EMBA
Education
Tuition | Misc. Total Feesper | Tuition | Misc. Total
Fees Credit Fees
(Credit
Hour)
M.A. in Mechanical | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Engineering
M ) M.A. in 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
aster’s . . .
Programs Engineering Semlc_:ondqctor
& Science Engineering
M.A. in Electrical | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Engineering
M.A in Computer & | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Network Engineering
M.A. in Electronic | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Engineering
- M.A. in Multimedia | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
and Game Science
Master's Program in | 40,443 | 13,797 | 54,240
Advanced Electronic
Construction
Technology
. M.A. Program 38,666 | 8,513 | 47,179 38,666 | 8,513 47,179
Business & _ _
Humanities | M-A. in Information | 38,666 | 8513 | 47,179 38,666 | 8,513 47,179
Management
Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Bachelor’s Mechanical
Programs(2-| Engineering |___Engineering
Year/4- | & Science Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Year / Dual Electrical Engineering
System) Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Electronic
Engineering
Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Semiconductor
Engineering
Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Multimedia & Game
Science
Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Computer & Network
Engineering
Department of 38,257 | 13,051 | 51,308 1,498
Cultural Creativity &
Digital Media Design
Department of 36,576 | 8,054 | 44,630 1,394
Industrial
Management
Department of 36,576 | 8,054 44,630 1,394
Business Information
Management
Department of 36,576 | 8,054 44,630 1,394
Digital Marketing &
Cross-Border




Commerce

Department of
Finance

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,394

Department of
Business
Administration

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,394

Humanities

Department of
Applied Foreign
Languages

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,394

Department of
Tourism & Leisure

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,394

Five-Year
Junior
College
Program

Engineering
& Science

Department of
Semiconductor
Engineering (First
Three Years)

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Mechanical
Engineering (First
Three Years)

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Electrical
Engineering (First
Three Years))

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Electronic
Engineering (First
Three Years)

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Semiconductor
Engineering (Last
Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Department of
Mechanical
Engineering (Last
Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Department of
Electrical
Engineering (Last
Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Department of
Electronic
Engineering (Last
Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Note:

Retake fee per credit: NT$1,345 (Years 1-3); NT$1,413 (Years 4-5).




Lunghwa University of Science and Technology
Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Standards for Academic Year 2025 (AY114)

Day Division, Division of Continuing Education, and In-Service Master’s Programs

(For students enrolled in AY2022 and thereafter)

Program

Academic
Category

Department

Day Division

Division of
Continuing
Education

EMBA

Tuition

Misc.
Fees

Total

Fees per
Credit
(Credit
Hour)

Tuition

Misc.
Fees

Total

Master’s
Programs

Engineering
& Science

M.A. in Mechanical
Engineering

38,517

13,140

51,657

38,517

13,140

51,657

M.A. in
Semiconductor
Engineering

38,517

13,140

51,657

M.A. in Electrical
Engineering

38,517

13,140

51,657

M.A. in Computer &
Network Engineering

38,517

13,140

51,657

M.A. in Electronic
Engineering

38,517

13,140

51,657

M.A. in Multimedia
and Game Science

38,517

13,140

51,657

Business &
Humanities

Department of
Applied Foreign
Languages
Master's Program in
International Tourism
and MICE Industry

36,825

8,108

44,933

M.A in Business
Administration

36,825

8,108

44,933

36,825

8,108

44,933

M.A in Information
Management

36,825

8,108

44,933

36,825

8,108

44,933

Bachelor’s
Programs(2-
Year / 4-Year
/ Dual
System)

Engineering
& Science

Department of
Mechanical
Engineering

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Department of
Electrical Engineering

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Department of
Electronic
Engineering

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Department of
Semiconductor
Engineering

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Department of
Multimedia and
Game Science

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Department of
Computer & Network
Engineering

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Department of
Cultural Creativity
and Digital Media

Design

38,257

13,051

51,308

1,413

Business

Department of
Department of
Industrial
Management

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315

Department of
Information

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315




Program

Academic
Category

Department

Day Division

Division of
Continuing
Education

EMBA

Tuition

Misc.
Fees

Total

Fees per
Credit
(Credit
Hour)

Tuition

Misc.
Fees

Total

Management

Department of Digital
Marketing & Cross-
Border Commerce

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315

Department of
Finance

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315

Department of
Business
Administration

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315

Humanities

Department of
Applied Foreign
Languages

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315

Department of
Tourism & Leisure

36,576

8,054

44,630

1,315

Program

Five-Year
Junior College

Engineering
& Science

Department of
Semiconductor
Engineering
(First Three Years)

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Mechanical
Engineering

(First Three Years)

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Electrical Engineering
(First Three Years))

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Electronic
Engineering
(First Three Years)

21,430

10,645

32,075

Department of
Semiconductor
Engineering
(Last Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Department of
Mechanical
Engineering

(Last Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Department of
Electrical Engineering

(Last Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Department of
Electronic
Engineering (Last
Two Years)

29,324

11,850

41,174

Note:

Retake fee per credit: NT$1,345 (Years 1-3); NT$1,413 (Years 4-5).




Lunghwa University of Science and Technology
Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Standards for Academic Year 2025 (AY114)
Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for the Industry—Academia Collaboration Program (Overseas Chinese Student Class &
Industry—Academia Special Class)

Program Academic | Department For Students Enrolled in AY2024 For Students Enrolled in AY2021-
Category and After AY2023
Day Division — Industry—|Continuing| Day Division — Industry— | Continuing
Academia Overseas |Education | Academia Overseas Chinese | Education
Chinese 4-Year Program |Division —|  4-Year Program Tuition | Division —
Tuition Industry— Industry—
Tuition| Misc. | Total |Academia| Tuition | Misc. | Total | Academia
Fees 4-Year Fees 4-Year
Program Program
Tuition Tuition
Engineering| Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 | 35,000 | 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250 27,845
Four-Year | & Science Electrical
Bachelor’s Engineering
Program Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250
Electronic
Engineering
Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250
Computer &
Network
Engineering
Business | Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250
Information
Management
Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250
Digital
Marketing &
Cross-Border
Commerce
Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250
Business
Administration
Humanities| Department of | 17,320 | 17,680 | 35,000 17,320 | 13,930 | 31,250
Tourism &
Leisure
Notes:

Legal Basis: The fee standards above are implemented in accordance with the Ministry of Education Letter No.
1140060077 (June 6, 2025).
Miscellaneous Fees: In addition to tuition and general fees, the breakdown of additional charges is as follows:
(1) Student Safety Insurance: NT$440 per person per semester.
(2) Computer Lab Fee: (Applicable only to students enrolled in courses using computer labs or professional laboratories.)
Students enrolled in or before Academic Year 2023: NT$887 per semester.
Students enrolled in or after Academic Year 2024: NT$1,200 per semester.
(3) Network & Communication Fee: Students enrolled in or after Academic Year 2024: NT$300 per semester.
Dual-Track Flagship Program (Day Division) Subsidies: The Ministry of Labor provides the following subsidies:
(1) General Student Tuition Subsidy:
4-Year College: NT$19,129 for Science/Engineering; NT$18,288 for Business/Liberal Arts.
2-Year Junior College: NT$13,483 for Science/Engineering; NT$12,754 for Business/Liberal Arts.
(2) Special Status: Full exemption of tuition and general fees for Indigenous students, students with disabilities, and
students from low-income families.
(3) Exclusivity: Students receiving other government subsidies are entitled to only one subsidy program.
Off-Campus Internship Fees: For full-semester off-campus internships (Day Division), fees include full tuition and 4/5
of general fees (per MOE Letter No. 88058056):
Science/Engineering: Tuition NT$38,257; General Fees NT$10,440.
Business/Liberal Arts: Tuition NT$36,576; General Fees NT$6,443.
5-Year Junior College (First 3 Years): Tuition is waived under the 12-Year National Education Policy; only general
fees are charged (per MOE Decree No. 1000509914B).
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