

龍華科技大學  
114學年度學雜費收費標準

日間部及進修部各系所、碩士在職專班學雜費收費標準（112學年度（含）以後入學）

學制	類別	系(科)別	日間部			進修部	碩士在職專班		
			學費	雜費	合計	每一學分 學雜費 (學時)	學費	雜費	合計
研究所	理工類	機械工程系碩士班	40,443	13,797	54,240		40,443	13,797	54,240
		半導體工程系碩士班	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		電機工程系碩士班	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		資訊網路工程系碩士班	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		電子工程系碩士班	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		多媒體與遊戲發展科學系碩士班	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		先進電子構裝科技博士學位學程	40,443	13,797	54,240				
	商學類	企業管理系碩士班	38,666	8,513	47,179		38,666	8,513	47,179
		資訊管理系碩士班	38,666	8,513	47,179		38,666	8,513	47,179
學士班 (一技、四技、 四技雙軌旗艦班)	理工類	機械工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		電機工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		電子工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		半導體工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		多媒體與遊戲發展科學系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		資訊網路工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		文化創意與數位媒體設計系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
	商學類	工業管理系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		資訊管理系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		數位行銷暨跨境商務系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		財務金融系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		企業管理系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
	文學類	應用外語系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		觀光休閒系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
五專	理工類	半導體工程科(前3年)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		機械工程科(前3年)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		電機工程科(前3年)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		電子工程科(前3年)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		半導體工程科(後2年)	29,324	11,850	41,174				
		機械工程科(後2年)	29,324	11,850	41,174				
		電機工程科(後2年)	29,324	11,850	41,174				
		電子工程科(後2年)	29,324	11,850	41,174				

註：五專重修每一學分學雜費前三年為1,345元；後二年為1,498元。

龍華科技大學  
114學年度學雜費收費標準

日間部及進修部各系所、碩士在職專班學雜費收費標準 (111學年度(含)以前入學)

學制	類別	系(科)別	日間部			進修部	碩士在職專班		
			學費	雜費	合計	每一學分 學雜費 (學時)	學費	雜費	合計
研究所	理工類	機械工程系碩士班	38,517	13,140	51,657		38,517	13,140	51,657
		半導體工程系碩士班	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		電機工程系碩士班	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		資訊網路工程系碩士班	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		電子工程系碩士班	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		多媒體與遊戲發展科學系碩士班	38,517	13,140	51,657				
	商學類	應用外語系國際觀光與會展碩士班	36,825	8,108	44,933				
		企業管理系碩士班	36,825	8,108	44,933		36,825	8,108	44,933
		資訊管理系碩士班	36,825	8,108	44,933		36,825	8,108	44,933
學士班 (二技、四技、 四技雙軌旗艦班)	理工類	機械工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		電機工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		電子工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		半導體工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		多媒體與遊戲發展科學系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		資訊網路工程系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		文化創意與數位媒體設計系	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
	商學類	工業管理系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		資訊管理系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		數位行銷暨跨境商務系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		財務金融系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		企業管理系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
	文學類	應用外語系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		觀光休閒系	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
	五專	理工類	半導體工程科(前3年)	21,430	10,645	32,075			
機械工程科(前3年)			21,430	10,645	32,075				
電機工程科(前3年)			21,430	10,645	32,075				
電子工程科(前3年)			21,430	10,645	32,075				
半導體工程科(後2年)			29,324	11,850	41,174				
機械工程科(後2年)			29,324	11,850	41,174				
電機工程科(後2年)			29,324	11,850	41,174				
電子工程科(後2年)			29,324	11,850	41,174				

註：五專重修每一學分學雜費前三年為1,345元；後二年為1,413元。

# 114學年度學雜費收費標準

## 產學攜手合作計畫僑生專班及產學攜手合作專班學雜費收費標準

學制	類別	系(科)別	113學年度後入學				110到112學年度入學			
			日間部-產學攜手僑生四技			進修部-產學 訓專班四技	日間部-產學攜手僑生四技			進修部-產學 訓專班四技
			學費	雜費	合計		學費	雜費	合計	
四 技 學 士 班	理 工 類	電機工程系	17,320	17,680	35,000	35,000	17,320	13,930	31,250	27,845
		電子工程系	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
		資訊網路工程系	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
	商 學 類	資訊管理系	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
		數位行銷暨跨境商務系	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
		企業管理系	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
	文學類	觀光休閒系	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	

### 備註：

- 一、以上收費標準依據教育部114年6月6日臺教技(一)字第1140060077號函辦理。
- 二、除學雜費外，另收費明細如下。
  - (一) 學生平安保險費，每人每學期440元
  - (二) 電腦實習費(有修習使用電腦教室等專業實驗室的課程才須繳納)
    1. 112學年度(含)以前入學之學生，每人每學期887元
    2. 113學年度(含)以後入學之學生，每人每學期1,200元
  - (三) 網路通訊使用費：113學年度(含)以後入學之學生，每人每學期300元
- 三、日間部雙軌旗艦班勞動部另有補助，補助如下：
  - (一) 一般生補助學費：四技理工類補助19,129元、商學及文學類補助18,288元；二專理工類補助13,483元、商學及文學類補助12,754元。
  - (二) 特種身份：原住民生、學心障礙及低收入戶者學雜費全額補助。
  - (三) 前述若已接受其他政府補助者，只能擇一辦理。
- 四、日間部學士班全學期校外實習學生收費為學費全額及雜費4/5(依教育部88年6月3日台88技字第88058056號函規定辦理)：
  - (一) 理工類學費38,257元，雜費為10,440元。
  - (二) 文商類學費36,576元，雜費為6,443元。
- 五、五專學費前三年比照12年國教免費，只收雜費(依教育部100年6月14日部授教中(二)字第1000509914B號令辦理)

**Lunghwa University of Science and Technology**  
**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Standards for Academic Year 2025 (AY114)**

Day Division, Division of Continuing Education, and In-Service Master's Programs

(For students enrolled in AY2023 and thereafter)

Program	Academic Category	Department	Day Division			Division of Continuing Education	EMBA		
			Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total	Fees per Credit (Credit Hour)	Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total
Master's Programs	Engineering & Science	M.A. in Mechanical Engineering	40,443	13,797	54,240		40,443	13,797	54,240
		M.A. in Semiconductor Engineering	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		M.A. in Electrical Engineering	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		M.A. in Computer & Network Engineering	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		M.A. in Electronic Engineering	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		M.A. in Multimedia and Game Science	40,443	13,797	54,240				
		Master's Program in Advanced Electronic Construction Technology	40,443	13,797	54,240				
	Business & Humanities	M.A. Program	38,666	8,513	47,179		38,666	8,513	47,179
		M.A. in Information Management	38,666	8,513	47,179		38,666	8,513	47,179
Bachelor's Programs(2-Year / 4-Year / Dual System)	Engineering & Science	Department of Mechanical Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		Department of Electrical Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		Department of Electronic Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		Department of Semiconductor Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		Department of Multimedia & Game Science	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		Department of Computer & Network Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
		Department of Cultural Creativity & Digital Media Design	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,498			
	Business	Department of Industrial Management	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		Department of Information Management	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		Department of Digital Marketing & Cross-Border	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			

		Commerce							
		Department of Finance	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		Department of Business Administration	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
	Humanities	Department of Applied Foreign Languages	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
		Department of Tourism & Leisure	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,394			
Five-Year Junior College Program	Engineering & Science	Department of Semiconductor Engineering (First Three Years)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		Department of Mechanical Engineering (First Three Years)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		Department of Electrical Engineering (First Three Years))	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		Department of Electronic Engineering (First Three Years)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
		Department of Semiconductor Engineering (Last Two Years)	29,324	11,850	41,174				
		Department of Mechanical Engineering (Last Two Years)	29,324	11,850	41,174				
		Department of Electrical Engineering (Last Two Years)	29,324	11,850	41,174				
		Department of Electronic Engineering (Last Two Years)	29,324	11,850	41,174				

Note:

Retake fee per credit: NT\$1,345 (Years 1–3); NT\$1,413 (Years 4–5).

**Lunghwa University of Science and Technology**  
**Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Standards for Academic Year 2025 (AY114)**

Day Division, Division of Continuing Education, and In-Service Master's Programs

(For students enrolled in AY2022 and thereafter)

Program	Academic Category	Department	Day Division			Division of Continuing Education	EMBA		
			Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total	Fees per Credit (Credit Hour)	Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total
Master's Programs	Engineering & Science	M.A. in Mechanical Engineering	38,517	13,140	51,657		38,517	13,140	51,657
		M.A. in Semiconductor Engineering	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		M.A. in Electrical Engineering	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		M.A. in Computer & Network Engineering	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		M.A. in Electronic Engineering	38,517	13,140	51,657				
		M.A. in Multimedia and Game Science	38,517	13,140	51,657				
	Business & Humanities	Department of Applied Foreign Languages Master's Program in International Tourism and MICE Industry	36,825	8,108	44,933				
		M.A in Business Administration	36,825	8,108	44,933		36,825	8,108	44,933
		M.A in Information Management	36,825	8,108	44,933		36,825	8,108	44,933
Bachelor's Programs(2-Year / 4-Year / Dual System)	Engineering & Science	Department of Mechanical Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		Department of Electrical Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		Department of Electronic Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		Department of Semiconductor Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		Department of Multimedia and Game Science	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		Department of Computer & Network Engineering	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
		Department of Cultural Creativity and Digital Media Design	38,257	13,051	51,308	1,413			
	Business	Department of Industrial Management	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		Department of Information	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			

Program	Academic Category	Department	Day Division			Division of Continuing Education	EMBA			
			Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total	Fees per Credit (Credit Hour)	Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total	
		Management								
		Department of Digital Marketing & Cross-Border Commerce	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315				
		Department of Finance	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315				
		Department of Business Administration	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315				
		Humanities	Department of Applied Foreign Languages	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315			
		Department of Tourism & Leisure	36,576	8,054	44,630	1,315				
	Five-Year Junior College Program	Engineering & Science	Department of Semiconductor Engineering (First Three Years)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
			Department of Mechanical Engineering (First Three Years)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
			Department of Electrical Engineering (First Three Years)	21,430	10,645	32,075				
Department of Electronic Engineering (First Three Years)			21,430	10,645	32,075					
Department of Semiconductor Engineering (Last Two Years)			29,324	11,850	41,174					
Department of Mechanical Engineering (Last Two Years)			29,324	11,850	41,174					
Department of Electrical Engineering (Last Two Years)			29,324	11,850	41,174					
Department of Electronic Engineering (Last Two Years)			29,324	11,850	41,174					

Note:

Retake fee per credit: NT\$1,345 (Years 1–3); NT\$1,413 (Years 4–5).

# Lunghwa University of Science and Technology

## Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees Standards for Academic Year 2025 (AY114)

Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for the Industry–Academia Collaboration Program (Overseas Chinese Student Class & Industry–Academia Special Class)

Program	Academic Category	Department	For Students Enrolled in AY2024 and After				For Students Enrolled in AY2021–AY2023			
			Day Division – Industry–Academia Overseas Chinese 4-Year Program Tuition			Continuing Education Division – Industry–Academia 4-Year Program Tuition	Day Division – Industry–Academia Overseas Chinese 4-Year Program Tuition			Continuing Education Division – Industry–Academia 4-Year Program Tuition
			Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total		Tuition	Misc. Fees	Total	
Four-Year Bachelor's Program	Engineering & Science	Department of Electrical Engineering	17,320	17,680	35,000	35,000	17,320	13,930	31,250	27,845
		Department of Electronic Engineering	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
		Department of Computer & Network Engineering	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
	Business	Department of Information Management	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
		Department of Digital Marketing & Cross-Border Commerce	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
		Department of Business Administration	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	
	Humanities	Department of Tourism & Leisure	17,320	17,680	35,000		17,320	13,930	31,250	

**Notes:**

**Legal Basis:** The fee standards above are implemented in accordance with the Ministry of Education Letter No. 1140060077 (June 6, 2025).

**Miscellaneous Fees:** In addition to tuition and general fees, the breakdown of additional charges is as follows:

- (1) Student Safety Insurance: NT\$440 per person per semester.
  - (2) Computer Lab Fee: (Applicable only to students enrolled in courses using computer labs or professional laboratories.)  
Students enrolled in or before Academic Year 2023: NT\$887 per semester.  
Students enrolled in or after Academic Year 2024: NT\$1,200 per semester.
  - (3) Network & Communication Fee: Students enrolled in or after Academic Year 2024: NT\$300 per semester.
- Dual-Track Flagship Program (Day Division) Subsidies:** The Ministry of Labor provides the following subsidies:
- (1) General Student Tuition Subsidy:  
4-Year College: NT\$19,129 for Science/Engineering; NT\$18,288 for Business/Liberal Arts.  
2-Year Junior College: NT\$13,483 for Science/Engineering; NT\$12,754 for Business/Liberal Arts.
  - (2) Special Status: Full exemption of tuition and general fees for Indigenous students, students with disabilities, and students from low-income families.
  - (3) Exclusivity: Students receiving other government subsidies are entitled to only one subsidy program.
- Off-Campus Internship Fees:** For full-semester off-campus internships (Day Division), fees include full tuition and 4/5 of general fees (per MOE Letter No. 88058056):  
Science/Engineering: Tuition NT\$38,257; General Fees NT\$10,440.  
Business/Liberal Arts: Tuition NT\$36,576; General Fees NT\$6,443.  
5-Year Junior College (First 3 Years): Tuition is waived under the 12-Year National Education Policy; only general fees are charged (per MOE Decree No. 1000509914B).